

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

Granada Hills South Neighborhood Council

GRANADA HILLS SOUTH NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL GHSNC PUBLIC SAFETY AND EMERGENCY PREPARDNESS COMMITTEE

Ross Turmell, Chair, Brad Smith, Bette Biers, Mike Benedetto, John Horn

Thursday, May 21, 2020, 7:00 p.m.
Zoom Meeting Online or By Telephone
Dial (669) 900-9128 to Join the Meeting
Then Enter This Webinar ID: 366-496-2767 and Press #

MEETING CANCELLED, PLEASE CHECK OUR WEBSITE FOR RESCHEDULING OF MEETING.

The agenda is posted for public review at: 1) Granada Hills Chamber of Commerce, 17723 Chatsworth St. Granada Hills, CA 91344; and 2) GHSNC Website: www.ghsnc.org and address: 11024 Balboa Blvd., Box 767; Granada Hills, CA 91344. In compliance with Government Code section 54957.5, non-exempt writings that are distributed to a majority or all of the committee members in advance of a meeting may be viewed at our website by clicking the following link: www.ghsnc.org, or at the scheduled meeting. In addition, if you would like a copy of any record related to an item on the agenda, please contact Julie Carson at jcarson@ghsnc.org. THE AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT; As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and upon request will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services, and activities. sign language interpreters, assisted listening devices, or other auxiliary aids and/or services may be provided upon request. To ensure availability of services, please make your request at least 3 business days (72 hours) prior to the meeting by contacting the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment by calling (213) 978-1551 or email: NCsupport@lacity.org.